

Resumed on S.A.**Further examination-in-chief by Ld. Advocate Mr. A.K. Roy on behalf of the Second Party :**

15. Now, I am shown document at Sr.No.1 (pages No.1 to 12) filed below list Exh.U-15. These are the salary certificates issued to me by first party. The same are exhibited as **U-16 colly**. Now, I am shown document at page 15 filed below list Exh.U-15. I is my salary certificate issued by Shubh Textiles. The original of the same is with me. It is exhibited as **Exh.U-17**. Now I am shown the document at sr.No.2 (page No.18). It is a copy of the report of Assistant Director's dtd. 18/02/2017 wherein it is recorded that 16 workers were working in the factory. It is exhibited as **Exh.U-18**. Now, I am shown copies of election card, aadhar card and pan-card. There are of mine. They are exhibited as **Exh.U-21 colly**.

(On oral request of Ld. Advocate for second party, further examination-in-chief adjourned to next date).

Sd/-

(Smt. D.G. More)

Presiding Officer,

First Labour Court, Thane.

Place : Thane.

Date : 12/09/2022

Rry/-