

**Further cross-examination continued by Learned Advocate Shri Anavkar on behalf of the First Party :**

16. Now, I am shown original bank/cash vouchers from pages No.1 to 4 filed below list Exh.C-6. It is correct to say that on all these vouchers I have not signed. It is not correct to say that these vouchers are prepared by somebody. Now, I am shown the notice of termination of maintenance contract filed at page No.5 of list Exh.C-6. I have not received the said notice. Now, I am shown the document at Sr.No.3 of list Exh.C-6. It is notice of closure of the Powerloom Department. Now, I am shown the original bills from pages No.1 to 17 filed below list Exh.C-7.

**Que.-** I put to you that I have submitted all these bills to the First Party Company and these bills bears my signature ?

**Ans.-** I have not submitted all these bills to the First Party Company and I have signed only on certain blank pages.

17. It is correct to say that signatures shown on these bills are of mine. The same is exhibited as **Exh.C-8 colly. Subject to objection of Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Second Party by submitting that at the time of signature, his signatures were taken on blank paper.**

**(Further cross-examination is adjourned till next date).**

Place : Thane.  
Date : 15/09/2023.  
Rry/-

Sd/-  
( Smt. D.G. More )  
Presiding Officer,  
First Labour Court, Thane.